

# STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

## FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

Group	Note	Share capital RM	Exchange translation reserve RM	Revaluation reserve RM	Retained profits RM	Total RM	Non-controlling interests RM	Total equity RM
Balance at 1 January 2022		100,000,000	33,720	21,606,732	47,921,435	169,561,887	-	169,561,887
<b>Transaction with owners:</b>								
Dividends to owner of the Company	27	-	-	-	(12,964,667)	(12,964,667)	-	(12,964,667)
Total transaction with owners		-	-	-	(12,964,667)	(12,964,667)	-	(12,964,667)
Profit for the financial year		-	-	-	33,540,053	33,540,053	-	33,540,053
Realisation of revaluation reserve upon depreciation of revalued assets		-	-	(425,485)	425,485	-	-	-
Other comprehensive income for the financial year		-	385,781	4,501,953	-	4,887,734	-	4,887,734
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	385,781	4,076,468	33,965,538	38,427,787	-	38,427,787
Balance at 31 December 2022/ 1 January 2023		100,000,000	419,501	25,683,200	68,922,306	195,025,007	-	195,025,007
<b>Transaction with owners:</b>								
Acquisition of a subsidiary		-	-	-	-	-	1,391	1,391
Dividends to owner of the Company	27	-	-	-	(10,532,500)	(10,532,500)	-	(10,532,500)
Issued for initial public offering	14	155,700,000	-	-	-	155,700,000	-	155,700,000
Issued for private placement	14	73,830,000	-	-	-	73,830,000	-	73,830,000
Shares issuance expenses	14	(5,508,930)	-	-	-	(5,508,930)	-	(5,508,930)
Total transaction with owners		224,021,070	-	-	(10,532,500)	213,488,570	1,391	213,489,961
Profit for the financial year		-	-	-	44,376,612	44,376,612	(34,356)	44,342,256
Realisation of revaluation reserve upon depreciation of revalued assets		-	-	(534,920)	534,920	-	-	-
Other comprehensive income for the financial year		-	797,600	1,501,366	-	2,298,966	-	2,298,966
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	797,600	966,446	44,911,532	46,675,578	(34,356)	46,641,222
Balance at 31 December 2023		324,021,070	1,217,101	26,649,646	103,301,338	455,189,155	(32,965)	455,156,190